

## COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS POLICY

Subject:

GRAND JURY ANNUAL REPORT – PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL REPORT AND BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESPONSE **Policy Number** 

Page Number:

B-10

1 of 1

Date Adopted: 05/25/1999

Revised Date:

# **BACKGROUND**:

The El Dorado County Charter, Section 210,a(12), requires that "The Board of Supervisors shall adopt a policy and procedures for wide distribution of the Grand Jury Final Report and the Board of Supervisors Response to the Final Report."

#### POLICY:

The County Chief Administrative Officer shall, upon approval by the Board of Supervisors of a formal response to the annual Grand Jury Final Report, arrange for publication and distribution of said reports to assure access to the reports by all major population areas within the county. Publication and distribution will be in the form of a tabloid in newspapers with major circulations within the County.

## PROCEDURES:

- The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall provide the Chief Administrative Officer with a copy of the formal direction from and action taken by the Board of Supervisors regarding the Board's Response to the Grand Jury's Final Report.
- 2. The Chief Administrative Office will assure that publication and distribution are completed in a timely manner.

## **Primary Department:**

#### References: